M
O
D
U
LE
S
PA
SS

Tech Info:
• Optical Coherence Tomography Technologies
Ordering Information:
BPD  —  002  —                              —                             —
Connector Type:
FC/PC, FC/APC
Bandwidth:
200 = 200 MHz
100 = 100 MHz
50 = 50 MHz
10 = 10 MHz
05 = 5 MHz
Wavelength:
10 = 1060nm
13 = 1310nm
15 = 1550nm
Dimensions (in inches):
Photodetector Type InGaAs
Wavelength Range 1060nm, 1310nm, or 1550nm ±50nm
PD Responsivity 0.7 mA / mW @ 1310 nm
Transimpedance Gain (Total,
including TIA and OP-AMP) 3 × 104 V / A
RF Bandwidth (3dB) DC – 200, 100, 50, 10, or 5 MHz
CW Balanced Saturation Power > 130 µW @ 1310 nm
PD Input Power Linear Range at Monitor
Channels 0 to 1 mW @ 1310 nm
NEP (DC – 100MHz) < 10 pW /
Common Mode Rejection Ratio > 25 dB
RF Output Impedance 50 Ω
Electrical Connector SMA
RF Output Voltage Range (at 50Ω) ±1.8 V
DC Offset RF Output < ±3 mV
Monitor Output Impedance 200 Ω
Monitor Gain 10 V / mW (high impedance)
Monitor Bandwidth (3dB) > 1000 Hz
Monitor Voltage 4 V max.
PD Damage Threshold Power 20 mW
Power Supply ±12 V
Operating Temperature 10 to 50 °C